## Office of the Sabroom Nagar Panchayat Sabroom, South Tripura

## PRESS NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. 14 /SBM/NP/DEV/2020-21.

Date-19th June'2020.

The Executive Officer, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat, Sabroom South Tripura invites on behalf of the Chairperson, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat sealed percentage rate tender(s) from Central & State Public Sector undertaking/ Enterprise and eligible Contractors/ Firms/ Agency of appropriate class registered with PWD/ TTAADC /MES /CPWD/ Railway/ Other State PWD up to <u>3.00 PM on 29<sup>th</sup></u> June'2020 for the following works.

1.	SL. NO.
Construction of Public Toilet near Ratan Smriti Community Hall at Anandapara Ward No.7 under Sabroom Nagar Panchayat during the year 2020-21. <u>DNIT NO.28/SBM/NP/DEV/2020-21.</u>	NAME OF WORK
Rs.6,19,738/-	ESTIMATED COST
Rs.6,197/-	EARNEST MONEY
120 days	TIME FOR COMPLETION
Up to 4 pm on 26/06/2020.	LAST DATE AND TIME FOR RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR ISSUE OF TENDER FORM
4.00 P.M. on 29/06/2020.	TIME AND DATE OF OPENING
Sabroom Nagar Panchayat office	PLACE OF SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS
Appropriate class	CLASS OF TENDERER

The earnest money should be deposited in the State Bank of India or any Scheduled Bank of India guaranteed by the RBI in the shape of "Deposit-at-call" or "Demand Draft" on schedule Bank only in favor of the Executive officer, Sabroom Nagar Panchayat, Sabroom South Tripura. The Deposit-at-call or Demand Draft must be submitted along with the tender.

Tender document shall be issued on payment of Rs.1000/-( Rupees One thousand) only Cash/Demand Draft (Non Refundable) on any working days as specified above on production of documentary proof or registration of the firm along with an application.

Demand drafts furnished towards earnest Money along with the tender shall be valid for a period of 3 (three) months for the last date of receipt of tender or more.

Tender(s) can be sent trough Registered Post/ Speed Post or dropped in the tender box/boxes at the office to the Executive officer Sabroom Nagar Panchayat, Sabroom South Tripura so as to reach or dropped well within the last date for receipt as specified above. Sealed tender(S) received shall be opened by the Executive officer Sabroom Nagar Panchayat, Sabroom South Tripura in presence of intending tenderers and other tenderers who may like to be present.

The tender documents are available for inspection in the office of the Executive officer Sabroom Nagar Panchayat, Sabroom South Tripura from 11.00 A.M. to 4.00 P.M. during office hours on all working days specified as above. NIT is available in the official website (www.sabroomnp.tripura.gov.in).

Executive officer Sabroom Nagar Panchayat, Sabroom South Tripura <u>(Continued to next page)</u>

Scanned with CamScanner

## (Page-2)

## Ref.NO.F.4(107)-SBM/NP/DEV/2016-17/2341-53 Dated, Sabroom, the 19th June'20.

То

- 1-3. The Editor of Dainik Sambad / Syandhan Patrika, Agartala for information & arranging publication in your news paper for one day pleases.
- 4. The Director, Urban Development Dept. Govt. of Tripura for kind information.
- 5-7. The Chairperson/ Vice-Chairperson/ President, PW Standing Committee of Sabroom Nagar Panchayat for kind information.
- 8-10. The Assistant Engineer (SDO,PWD), Sabroom Nagar Panchayat / The Sr.Manager, TSECL, Sabroom/ Assistant Engineer, DWS, Sabroom for information & requested to display in notice board please.
- 9-13. The Accounts Section/ Bill Section / Store Section / Notice Board / Office guard file of Sabroom Nagar Panchayat office.

Frecu

Executive officer Sabroom Nagar Panchayat, Sabroom South Tripura